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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

1 - 1 SESIÓN 26/11/2023

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 20+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. FIGUEROA ESTRADA, Andrea 99 C.N. San Juan 5:23.30 501
50m: 35.03 35.03 150m: 1:53.38 40.12 250m: 3:16.30 41.92 350m: 4:41.53 42.95

100m: 1:13.26 38.23 200m: 2:34.38 41.00 300m: 3:58.58 42.28 400m: 5:23.30 41.77

2. MONTANO MORENO, Fabiana 01 C.D.N. Ciudad De Algeciras 5:24.67 494
50m: 34.75 34.75 150m: 1:55.31 41.16 250m: 3:18.68 41.77 350m: 4:43.75 42.70

100m: 1:14.15 39.40 200m: 2:36.91 41.60 300m: 4:01.05 42.37 400m: 5:24.67 40.92

3. DELGADO ASENCIO, Laura 02 C.D. Master Huelva 5:28.03 479
50m: 35.81 35.81 150m: 1:56.66 40.89 250m: 3:20.72 42.31 350m: 4:46.07 42.63

100m: 1:15.77 39.96 200m: 2:38.41 41.75 300m: 4:03.44 42.72 400m: 5:28.03 41.96

4. MARAVER GONZALEZ, Laura 02 C.D. Master Huelva 5:55.86 375
50m: 36.81 36.81 150m: 1:59.85 42.98 250m: 3:31.88 46.72 350m: 5:08.28 48.43

100m: 1:16.87 40.06 200m: 2:45.16 45.31 300m: 4:19.85 47.97 400m: 5:55.86 47.58

5. DIAZ SANCHEZ, Cristina 03 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 6:31.29 282
50m: 39.36 39.36 150m: 2:12.05 47.69 250m: 3:53.35 51.52 350m: 5:38.75 52.97

100m: 1:24.36 45.00 200m: 3:01.83 49.78 300m: 4:45.78 52.43 400m: 6:31.29 52.54

6. BENITEZ GARCÍA, Marta 99 C.N. Cadiz 6:48.76 247
50m: 41.48 41.48 150m: 2:17.01 50.09 250m: 4:02.30 53.33 350m: 5:53.48 56.28

100m: 1:26.92 45.44 200m: 3:08.97 51.96 300m: 4:57.20 54.90 400m: 6:48.76 55.28

7. RIOS GUERRERO, Ariadna 01 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 6:51.40 243
50m: 46.24 46.24 150m: 2:26.60 51.27 250m: 4:10.27 51.89 350m: 5:58.61 53.64

100m: 1:35.33 49.09 200m: 3:18.38 51.78 300m: 5:04.97 54.70 400m: 6:51.40 52.79

8. ALAMO MUÑOZ, Angela 01 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 7:05.78 219
50m: 46.17 46.17 150m: 2:30.49 53.49 250m: 4:20.77 55.58 350m: 6:11.66 55.14

100m: 1:37.00 50.83 200m: 3:25.19 54.70 300m: 5:16.52 55.75 400m: 7:05.78 54.12

9. HURTADO MARTINEZ, Ana 03 Universidad De Granada 7:11.36 210
50m: 42.45 42.45 150m: 2:25.68 53.97 250m: 4:18.86 56.91 350m: 6:15.29 58.92

100m: 1:31.71 49.26 200m: 3:21.95 56.27 300m: 5:16.37 57.51 400m: 7:11.36 56.07

WDR AVILES MORENO, Maria 00 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 25+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. REDAÑO JIMENEZ, Julia 96 C.N. Utrera 5:34.85 511
50m: 36.12 36.12 150m: 1:57.25 41.52 250m: 3:24.13 44.02 350m: 4:52.67 44.31

100m: 1:15.73 39.61 200m: 2:40.11 42.86 300m: 4:08.36 44.23 400m: 5:34.85 42.18

2. TRECEÑO FERNANDEZ, Lucia 95 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 5:36.80 503
50m: 35.38 35.38 150m: 1:58.67 42.99 250m: 3:26.42 44.17 350m: 4:54.65 43.57

100m: 1:15.68 40.30 200m: 2:42.25 43.58 300m: 4:11.08 44.66 400m: 5:36.80 42.15

3. ROMERO DEL AMO, Leticia 95 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 5:49.79 449
50m: 38.59 38.59 150m: 2:06.47 45.19 250m: 3:39.01 46.92 350m: 5:11.58 46.58

100m: 1:21.28 42.69 200m: 2:52.09 45.62 300m: 4:25.00 45.99 400m: 5:49.79 38.21

4. CAMPOS LLAMAS, Atenea 94 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 5:51.59 442
50m: 38.91 38.91 150m: 2:06.64 44.77 250m: 3:37.66 45.85 350m: 5:08.59 45.03

100m: 1:21.87 42.96 200m: 2:51.81 45.17 300m: 4:23.56 45.90 400m: 5:51.59 43.00
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 13, Fem., 400m Libre, 25+

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

5. RUIZ MARTINEZ, Maria Del Carmen 95 C.N. Master Jaen 6:07.69 386
50m: 40.99 40.99 150m: 2:12.66 46.82 250m: 3:48.22 47.89 350m: 5:23.61 47.29

100m: 1:25.84 44.85 200m: 3:00.33 47.67 300m: 4:36.32 48.10 400m: 6:07.69 44.08

6. DUARTE RODRIGUEZ, M. 98 Fusion Colombino-Lepe 8:33.19 142
50m: 55.57 55.57 150m: 3:01.47 1:04.27 250m: 5:12.43 1:04.85 350m: 7:26.31 1:06.94

100m: 1:57.20 1:01.63 200m: 4:07.58 1:06.11 300m: 6:19.37 1:06.94 400m: 8:33.19 1:06.88

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 30+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. JAIME PORRAS, Veronica 90 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 5:14.93 626
50m: 35.16 35.16 150m: 1:52.17 39.19 250m: 3:13.22 40.70 350m: 4:34.58 40.50

100m: 1:12.98 37.82 200m: 2:32.52 40.35 300m: 3:54.08 40.86 400m: 5:14.93 40.35

2. GAY PARRAGA, Ana 92 Universidad De Granada 5:40.40 496
50m: 37.48 37.48 150m: 2:00.22 42.02 250m: 3:27.14 43.71 350m: 4:56.54 44.79

100m: 1:18.20 40.72 200m: 2:43.43 43.21 300m: 4:11.75 44.61 400m: 5:40.40 43.86

3. MEJÍAS PÉREZ, Elena 90 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 6:31.46 326
50m: 44.28 44.28 150m: 2:23.26 50.88 250m: 4:03.84 49.99 350m: 5:43.63 49.76

100m: 1:32.38 48.10 200m: 3:13.85 50.59 300m: 4:53.87 50.03 400m: 6:31.46 47.83

4. CARMONA GARCÍA, Delia 93 C.N. Torrox 6:58.98 266
50m: 46.26 46.26 150m: 2:30.00 53.15 250m: 4:16.97 53.64 350m: 6:05.47 54.25

100m: 1:36.85 50.59 200m: 3:23.33 53.33 300m: 5:11.22 54.25 400m: 6:58.98 53.51

5. GOMEZ RUZ, Elena 89 C.N. Montilla 7:32.63 211
50m: 50.44 50.44 150m: 2:43.29 57.14 250m: 4:40.31 58.81 350m: 6:38.73 58.23

100m: 1:46.15 55.71 200m: 3:41.50 58.21 300m: 5:40.50 1:00.19 400m: 7:32.63 53.90

WDR BAZO PEÑA, Rocío 92 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 35+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. MONTERO FREIJEIRO, Esther 84 C.N. Portuense 6:09.91 402
50m: 38.59 38.59 150m: 2:08.31 45.88 250m: 3:44.04 48.23 350m: 5:21.06 48.82

100m: 1:22.43 43.84 200m: 2:55.81 47.50 300m: 4:32.24 48.20 400m: 6:09.91 48.85

2. SERRANO REDONDO, Beatriz 85 Bahia De Almeria N.C 6:24.51 358
50m: 39.77 39.77 150m: 2:13.18 48.16 250m: 3:52.83 50.15 350m: 5:33.87 50.45

100m: 1:25.02 45.25 200m: 3:02.68 49.50 300m: 4:43.42 50.59 400m: 6:24.51 50.64

3. ESPINAR VICARIO, Alejandra 88 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 7:14.33 248
50m: 50.73 50.73 150m: 2:38.78 54.90 250m: 4:30.02 54.26 350m: 6:19.56 54.88

100m: 1:43.88 53.15 200m: 3:35.76 56.98 300m: 5:24.68 54.66 400m: 7:14.33 54.77

4. AZUAGA CAÑETE, Laura 85 C.D. Indea 7:59.29 185
50m: 51.44 51.44 150m: 2:49.69 1:00.82 250m: 4:53.68 1:01.85 350m: 6:59.01 1:03.46

100m: 1:48.87 57.43 200m: 3:51.83 1:02.14 300m: 5:55.55 1:01.87 400m: 7:59.29 1:00.28

WDR MARTIN BARRENA, Lara 84 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D.
Baja FERNANDEZ PAREJA, Margarita 87 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 13, Fem., 400m Libre

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 40+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. MATESANZ BARRON, C. 79 C.D. Resist4 5:34.61 566
50m: 37.81 37.81 150m: 2:00.48 41.89 250m: 3:26.35 43.19 350m: 4:53.26 43.53

100m: 1:18.59 40.78 200m: 2:43.16 42.68 300m: 4:09.73 43.38 400m: 5:34.61 41.35

2. CAMÍ CARAVACA, Judit 79 C.N. Master Jaen 5:50.72 492
50m: 36.69 36.69 150m: 2:01.08 43.61 250m: 3:32.83 46.29 350m: 5:05.91 46.68

100m: 1:17.47 40.78 200m: 2:46.54 45.46 300m: 4:19.23 46.40 400m: 5:50.72 44.81

3. GARRIDO MARTIN, Rocio 82 C.D. Master Huelva 6:04.92 437
50m: 37.44 37.44 150m: 2:06.48 46.06 250m: 3:41.55 47.62 350m: 5:17.63 47.97

100m: 1:20.42 42.98 200m: 2:53.93 47.45 300m: 4:29.66 48.11 400m: 6:04.92 47.29

4. LLADÓ MARTÍN, Pilar 82 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 6:31.75 353
50m: 45.05 45.05 150m: 2:23.28 50.04 250m: 4:03.94 50.18 350m: 5:45.16 50.75

100m: 1:33.24 48.19 200m: 3:13.76 50.48 300m: 4:54.41 50.47 400m: 6:31.75 46.59

5. CEJAS ESTEPA, Lourdes 81 C.D. Indea 6:55.94 295
50m: 44.91 44.91 150m: 2:25.26 51.70 250m: 4:10.16 52.84 350m: 6:00.76 55.50

100m: 1:33.56 48.65 200m: 3:17.32 52.06 300m: 5:05.26 55.10 400m: 6:55.94 55.18

6. CORONADO NAVARRETE, A. 82 C.N. Caballa - Ciudad De Ceuta 7:14.85 258
50m: 47.35 47.35 150m: 2:36.89 56.13 250m: 4:29.45 55.58 350m: 6:22.61 56.11

100m: 1:40.76 53.41 200m: 3:33.87 56.98 300m: 5:26.50 57.05 400m: 7:14.85 52.24

7. MELCHER, Sabrina 80 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 7:24.77 241
50m: 46.87 46.87 150m: 2:37.46 57.75 250m: 4:35.18 59.40 350m: 6:31.40 57.06

100m: 1:39.71 52.84 200m: 3:35.78 58.32 300m: 5:34.34 59.16 400m: 7:24.77 53.37

8. SALMERÓN JAÉN, Nuria 80 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 7:25.23 240
50m: 50.17 50.17 150m: 2:43.36 57.61 250m: 4:38.34 58.05 350m: 6:31.80 56.13

100m: 1:45.75 55.58 200m: 3:40.29 56.93 300m: 5:35.67 57.33 400m: 7:25.23 53.43

9. SANCHEZ MORENO, Rocio 80 C.N. Conil 7:26.13 239
50m: 48.05 48.05 150m: 2:38.34 56.92 250m: 4:36.53 59.92 350m: 6:32.02 57.15

100m: 1:41.42 53.37 200m: 3:36.61 58.27 300m: 5:34.87 58.34 400m: 7:26.13 54.11

10. VEREMCHUK, Irina 83 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 8:25.15 164
50m: 53.08 53.08 150m: 2:54.27 1:03.11 250m: 5:05.76 1:05.92 350m: 7:18.84 1:06.77

100m: 1:51.16 58.08 200m: 3:59.84 1:05.57 300m: 6:12.07 1:06.31 400m: 8:25.15 1:06.31

WDR VALLE VIDAL, Marta 81 C.D.N. Cordoba

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 45+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. GUZMAN DELGADO, Marta 76 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 5:45.62 553
50m: 40.74 40.74 150m: 2:08.70 44.38 250m: 3:37.00 44.35 350m: 5:04.48 43.61

100m: 1:24.32 43.58 200m: 2:52.65 43.95 300m: 4:20.87 43.87 400m: 5:45.62 41.14

2. ONION, Sophie 76 C.N. Estepona 6:39.28 359
50m: 46.10 46.10 150m: 2:26.54 50.83 250m: 4:08.21 50.75 350m: 5:50.03 50.92

100m: 1:35.71 49.61 200m: 3:17.46 50.92 300m: 4:59.11 50.90 400m: 6:39.28 49.25

3. FLORIAN BALBUENA, Penelope 74 C.N. Bahia De Cadiz 7:46.12 225
50m: 48.70 48.70 150m: 2:42.69 58.02 250m: 4:42.87 1:01.07 350m: 6:46.52 1:02.38

100m: 1:44.67 55.97 200m: 3:41.80 59.11 300m: 5:44.14 1:01.27 400m: 7:46.12 59.60
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 13, Fem., 400m Libre, 45+

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

4. LEANDRO GUTIERREZ DE CEBALLOS, M.77 C.D. Master Huelva 8:14.68 188
50m: 54.76 54.76 150m: 3:01.36 1:04.02 250m: 5:10.99 1:04.87 350m: 7:17.34 1:01.88

100m: 1:57.34 1:02.58 200m: 4:06.12 1:04.76 300m: 6:15.46 1:04.47 400m: 8:14.68 57.34

5. MORENO GARCIA, Sonia 74 C.N. Roquetas 8:48.71 154
50m: 54.67 54.67 150m: 3:06.84 1:09.28 250m: 5:22.76 1:07.47 350m: 7:42.97 1:09.47

100m: 1:57.56 1:02.89 200m: 4:15.29 1:08.45 300m: 6:33.50 1:10.74 400m: 8:48.71 1:05.74

6. ALONSO PASCUAL, Estivaliz 77 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 8:56.03 148
50m: 58.25 58.25 150m: 3:09.88 1:07.79 250m: 5:28.41 1:10.21 350m: 7:50.05 1:10.39

100m: 2:02.09 1:03.84 200m: 4:18.20 1:08.32 300m: 6:39.66 1:11.25 400m: 8:56.03 1:05.98

7. MENACHO PÉREZ, Inmaculada 75 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 10:42.87 86
50m: 1:09.60 1:09.60 150m: 3:52.11 1:21.44 250m: 6:36.02 1:22.45 350m: 9:22.04 1:22.89

100m: 2:30.67 1:21.07 200m: 5:13.57 1:21.46 300m: 7:59.15 1:23.13 400m: 10:42.87 1:20.83

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 50+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. GAY MICHAEL, Angela 70 C.D. Resist4 6:17.40 436
50m: 42.53 42.53 150m: 2:17.26 48.24 250m: 3:54.21 48.85 350m: 5:31.39 48.69

100m: 1:29.02 46.49 200m: 3:05.36 48.10 300m: 4:42.70 48.49 400m: 6:17.40 46.01

2. MARTOS MARTIN, Elena 69 C.N. Estepona 7:06.60 302
50m: 47.55 47.55 150m: 2:35.41 54.69 250m: 4:24.45 54.72 350m: 6:13.97 54.50

100m: 1:40.72 53.17 200m: 3:29.73 54.32 300m: 5:19.47 55.02 400m: 7:06.60 52.63

3. RABE, Manuela 71 C.N. Conil 7:12.70 289
50m: 46.78 46.78 150m: 2:33.64 53.67 250m: 4:25.61 56.71 350m: 6:19.50 56.62

100m: 1:39.97 53.19 200m: 3:28.90 55.26 300m: 5:22.88 57.27 400m: 7:12.70 53.20

4. CORREA GIL, María Ángeles 69 C.N. Conil 7:29.67 258
50m: 50.14 50.14 150m: 2:45.28 58.89 250m: 4:41.75 58.69 350m: 6:36.14 56.77

100m: 1:46.39 56.25 200m: 3:43.06 57.78 300m: 5:39.37 57.62 400m: 7:29.67 53.53

5. ALARCON FERNANDEZ, Inmaculada 72 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 7:45.05 233
50m: 52.66 52.66 150m: 2:46.05 57.92 250m: 4:45.96 1:00.18 350m: 6:47.46 1:01.02

100m: 1:48.13 55.47 200m: 3:45.78 59.73 300m: 5:46.44 1:00.48 400m: 7:45.05 57.59

6. LARA ALMANSA, Carmen 70 C.N. Roquetas 8:19.64 188
50m: 53.47 53.47 150m: 2:55.95 1:02.71 250m: 5:05.07 1:04.77 350m: 7:16.49 1:05.74

100m: 1:53.24 59.77 200m: 4:00.30 1:04.35 300m: 6:10.75 1:05.68 400m: 8:19.64 1:03.15

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 55+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. GRESSET, Christine 68 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 6:15.44 467
50m: 41.81 41.81 150m: 2:15.53 47.63 250m: 3:52.37 48.57 350m: 5:28.84 48.24

100m: 1:27.90 46.09 200m: 3:03.80 48.27 300m: 4:40.60 48.23 400m: 6:15.44 46.60

2. ASTORGA MOYA DE LA TORRE, M. 64 C.D.N. Cordoba 6:23.41 439
50m: 44.62 44.62 150m: 2:20.50 48.61 250m: 3:58.80 49.01 350m: 5:35.84 48.32

100m: 1:31.89 47.27 200m: 3:09.79 49.29 300m: 4:47.52 48.72 400m: 6:23.41 47.57

3. MUÑIZ MORAN, Maria Ana 66 R.C. Mediterraneo 6:30.46 415
50m: 43.64 43.64 150m: 2:20.74 49.45 250m: 4:00.56 50.35 350m: 5:42.59 51.05

100m: 1:31.29 47.65 200m: 3:10.21 49.47 300m: 4:51.54 50.98 400m: 6:30.46 47.87
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 13, Fem., 400m Libre, 55+

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

4. TELLEZ MARQUEZ, Joaquina 66 C.N. Bahia De Cadiz 7:07.34 317
50m: 48.45 48.45 150m: 2:35.27 53.69 250m: 4:26.11 55.42 350m: 6:16.07 54.87

100m: 1:41.58 53.13 200m: 3:30.69 55.42 300m: 5:21.20 55.09 400m: 7:07.34 51.27

5. MISAS GENTO, Maria Jose 64 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 7:13.23 304
50m: 48.34 48.34 150m: 2:31.63 53.11 250m: 4:26.75 57.06 350m: 6:19.19 55.25

100m: 1:38.52 50.18 200m: 3:29.69 58.06 300m: 5:23.94 57.19 400m: 7:13.23 54.04

6. LÓPEZ BARRANCO, Mª Angel 68 C.N. Cadiz 8:43.91 172
50m: 54.03 54.03 150m: 3:02.87 1:05.97 250m: 5:17.88 1:07.19 350m: 7:35.55 1:08.61

100m: 1:56.90 1:02.87 200m: 4:10.69 1:07.82 300m: 6:26.94 1:09.06 400m: 8:43.91 1:08.36

7. SALAZAR MATEO, Virginia 66 C.N. Los Barrios 8:45.64 170
50m: 55.87 55.87 150m: 3:05.76 1:06.79 250m: 5:21.43 1:07.40 350m: 7:38.27 1:08.66

100m: 1:58.97 1:03.10 200m: 4:14.03 1:08.27 300m: 6:29.61 1:08.18 400m: 8:45.64 1:07.37

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 60+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. RIOS PADIAL, Maria Del Carmen 60 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 6:29.76 530
50m: 43.75 43.75 150m: 2:20.37 48.93 250m: 3:58.78 49.57 350m: 5:39.12 50.09

100m: 1:31.44 47.69 200m: 3:09.21 48.84 300m: 4:49.03 50.25 400m: 6:29.76 50.64

2. MARFIL PEREZ DE LA LASTRA, M. 60 C.N. Cadiz 6:38.40 496
50m: 44.34 44.34 150m: 2:21.82 50.01 250m: 4:04.12 51.47 350m: 5:47.63 52.26

100m: 1:31.81 47.47 200m: 3:12.65 50.83 300m: 4:55.37 51.25 400m: 6:38.40 50.77

3. OCHOA SANCHEZ, Carmen 61 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 7:01.92 418
50m: 46.12 46.12 150m: 2:29.07 53.01 250m: 4:18.97 54.83 350m: 6:08.43 55.08

100m: 1:36.06 49.94 200m: 3:24.14 55.07 300m: 5:13.35 54.38 400m: 7:01.92 53.49

4. GONZALEZ DIAZ, Natividad 61 C.D. Master Huelva 10:06.03 141
50m: 1:03.62 1:03.62 150m: 3:40.10 1:19.75 250m: 6:14.50 1:17.24 350m: 8:50.28 1:18.09

100m: 2:20.35 1:16.73 200m: 4:57.26 1:17.16 300m: 7:32.19 1:17.69 400m: 10:06.03 1:15.75

5. PLEGUEZUELOS GONZALEZ, M. 59 C.D.N. Cordoba 10:24.43 129
50m: 1:03.28 1:03.28 150m: 3:38.06 1:19.04 250m: 6:22.17 1:22.46 350m: 9:06.14 1:21.94

100m: 2:19.02 1:15.74 200m: 4:59.71 1:21.65 300m: 7:44.20 1:22.03 400m: 10:24.43 1:18.29

6. GUERRERO TIRADO, Maria Jesus 62 C.N.Comarca Guadalhorce 10:30.77 125
50m: 1:07.72 1:07.72 150m: 3:42.45 1:18.42 250m: 6:20.54 1:20.10 350m: 9:02.32 1:20.12

100m: 2:24.03 1:16.31 200m: 5:00.44 1:17.99 300m: 7:42.20 1:21.66 400m: 10:30.77 1:28.45

7. GONZALEZ DIAZ, Carmen 59 C.D. Master Huelva 10:36.38 121
50m: 1:06.28 1:06.28 150m: 3:46.81 1:23.14 250m: 6:34.91 1:23.99 350m: 9:18.74 1:22.17

100m: 2:23.67 1:17.39 200m: 5:10.92 1:24.11 300m: 7:56.57 1:21.66 400m: 10:36.38 1:17.64

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 65+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. ECHEVARRÍA GONZÁLEZ, M. 57 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 7:03.36 576
50m: 46.31 46.31 150m: 2:32.43 54.05 250m: 4:21.70 54.53 350m: 6:09.04 53.81

100m: 1:38.38 52.07 200m: 3:27.17 54.74 300m: 5:15.23 53.53 400m: 7:03.36 54.32

2. GONZALEZ CAZALLA, Isabel 55 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 9:31.50 234
50m: 1:05.05 1:05.05 150m: 3:26.24 1:11.37 250m: 5:53.26 1:14.26 350m: 8:21.02 1:12.95

100m: 2:14.87 1:09.82 200m: 4:39.00 1:12.76 300m: 7:08.07 1:14.81 400m: 9:31.50 1:10.48
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 13, Fem., 400m Libre

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 70+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. SMYTH, Anne 53 C.D. Resist4 9:24.70 304
50m: 58.38 58.38 150m: 3:19.87 1:12.32 250m: 5:47.62 1:13.99 350m: 8:15.21 1:13.88

100m: 2:07.55 1:09.17 200m: 4:33.63 1:13.76 300m: 7:01.33 1:13.71 400m: 9:24.70 1:09.49

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 75+
26/11/2023 - 10:00 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. SANCHEZ BENITEZ, M. 48 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 9:32.73 364
50m: 1:01.73 1:01.73 150m: 3:24.10 1:12.85 250m: 5:50.68 1:14.38 350m: 8:18.91 1:14.54

100m: 2:11.25 1:09.52 200m: 4:36.30 1:12.20 300m: 7:04.37 1:13.69 400m: 9:32.73 1:13.82

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 20+
26/11/2023 - 10:36 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. SERRANO CANO, Alberto 00 C.D.N. Cordoba 4:40.29 655
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:38.41 34.82 250m: 2:51.62 37.13 350m: 4:05.59 37.29

100m: 1:03.59 33.21 200m: 2:14.49 36.08 300m: 3:28.30 36.68 400m: 4:40.29 34.70

2. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, Manuel 00 C.D. Cerrado Calderon 4:40.77 652
50m: 29.49 29.49 150m: 1:35.48 33.64 250m: 2:47.09 36.23 350m: 4:03.15 38.52

100m: 1:01.84 32.35 200m: 2:10.86 35.38 300m: 3:24.63 37.54 400m: 4:40.77 37.62

3. GAITÁN CANTOS, Ignacio 99 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 4:51.35 583
50m: 33.63 33.63 150m: 1:46.50 36.87 250m: 3:00.35 36.97 350m: 4:15.64 37.66

100m: 1:09.63 36.00 200m: 2:23.38 36.88 300m: 3:37.98 37.63 400m: 4:51.35 35.71

4. GOMEZ MACIAS, Miguel 02 C.N. Utrera 4:52.31 578
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:45.16 36.84 250m: 3:00.48 37.59 350m: 4:15.74 37.67

100m: 1:08.32 35.71 200m: 2:22.89 37.73 300m: 3:38.07 37.59 400m: 4:52.31 36.57

5. TROYA ESPIGARES, Alejandro 01 C.D.N. Ciudad De Algeciras 5:25.66 418
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:46.44 39.98 250m: 3:13.45 44.56 350m: 4:41.91 44.32

100m: 1:06.46 36.05 200m: 2:28.89 42.45 300m: 3:57.59 44.14 400m: 5:25.66 43.75

6. CORRALES LEAL, Juan Ángel 99 C.N.Comarca Guadalhorce 5:26.75 413
50m: 33.85 33.85 150m: 1:51.87 40.52 250m: 3:16.08 41.92 350m: 4:43.53 44.34

100m: 1:11.35 37.50 200m: 2:34.16 42.29 300m: 3:59.19 43.11 400m: 5:26.75 43.22

7. DE ALBA LAGO, Juan José 99 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 5:32.07 394
50m: 36.94 36.94 150m: 1:59.67 42.19 250m: 3:24.53 42.40 350m: 4:50.18 42.76

100m: 1:17.48 40.54 200m: 2:42.13 42.46 300m: 4:07.42 42.89 400m: 5:32.07 41.89

8. CABALLERO RODRIGUEZ, Victor 01 C.D.Natación Gines 5:34.74 384
50m: 37.13 37.13 150m: 1:58.45 41.20 250m: 3:24.15 42.86 350m: 4:50.45 42.69

100m: 1:17.25 40.12 200m: 2:41.29 42.84 300m: 4:07.76 43.61 400m: 5:34.74 44.29

9. AGUILAR ALGABA, Guillermo 00 C.D. Indea 5:38.31 372
50m: 25.06 25.06 150m: 1:56.55 43.76 250m: 3:23.38 43.64 350m: 4:53.70 45.48

100m: 1:12.79 47.73 200m: 2:39.74 43.19 300m: 4:08.22 44.84 400m: 5:38.31 44.61

10. NIETO-GUERRERO CASADO, J. 99 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 5:46.23 347
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:52.19 41.71 250m: 3:22.82 45.82 350m: 4:59.16 47.81

100m: 1:10.48 37.05 200m: 2:37.00 44.81 300m: 4:11.35 48.53 400m: 5:46.23 47.07
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 14, Masc., 400m Libre, 20+

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

11. OLMO RAMIREZ, Javier 00 C.D.N. Cordoba 5:54.76 323
50m: 39.06 39.06 150m: 2:03.67 42.86 250m: 3:34.47 46.13 350m: 5:08.21 47.34

100m: 1:20.81 41.75 200m: 2:48.34 44.67 300m: 4:20.87 46.40 400m: 5:54.76 46.55

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 25+
26/11/2023 - 10:36 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. HURTADO ANDRADES, Adrian 94 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 4:36.31 673
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:35.57 33.61 250m: 2:46.36 35.76 350m: 3:58.36 36.14

100m: 1:01.96 32.34 200m: 2:10.60 35.03 300m: 3:22.22 35.86 400m: 4:36.31 37.95

2. MELÉNDEZ MORA, Jose Javier 94 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:49.65 585
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:41.15 35.84 250m: 2:54.82 36.87 350m: 4:11.67 38.12

100m: 1:05.31 34.12 200m: 2:17.95 36.80 300m: 3:33.55 38.73 400m: 4:49.65 37.98

3. SERRANO CANO, Isidoro 96 C.D.N. Cordoba 4:50.14 582
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:41.82 35.66 250m: 2:56.35 37.45 350m: 4:12.41 38.23

100m: 1:06.16 34.50 200m: 2:18.90 37.08 300m: 3:34.18 37.83 400m: 4:50.14 37.73

4. MARQUEZ GRAVAN, Manuel 95 C.N. Portuense 4:53.39 562
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:42.61 36.26 250m: 2:58.52 38.27 350m: 4:14.75 38.30

100m: 1:06.35 34.47 200m: 2:20.25 37.64 300m: 3:36.45 37.93 400m: 4:53.39 38.64

5. RUIZ MARTIN, Jesus 97 C.N. Utrera 4:53.61 561
50m: 32.68 32.68 150m: 1:44.97 36.78 250m: 3:01.30 38.22 350m: 4:16.95 37.72

100m: 1:08.19 35.51 200m: 2:23.08 38.11 300m: 3:39.23 37.93 400m: 4:53.61 36.66

6. CARBALLO RODRIGUEZ, Angel 95 C.N. Utrera 4:55.53 550
50m: 31.44 31.44 150m: 1:43.45 37.03 250m: 2:59.78 38.21 350m: 4:16.72 38.43

100m: 1:06.42 34.98 200m: 2:21.57 38.12 300m: 3:38.29 38.51 400m: 4:55.53 38.81

7. MORENO DEL VALLE, Alvaro 96 C.N. Cadiz 5:12.87 464
50m: 33.55 33.55 150m: 1:47.70 38.20 250m: 3:08.09 40.80 350m: 4:31.09 41.99

100m: 1:09.50 35.95 200m: 2:27.29 39.59 300m: 3:49.10 41.01 400m: 5:12.87 41.78

8. DIAZ BARRANQUERO, Felix 98 C.N. Axarquia 5:22.48 423
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:50.77 39.70 250m: 3:12.73 41.69 350m: 4:38.29 43.18

100m: 1:11.07 37.92 200m: 2:31.04 40.27 300m: 3:55.11 42.38 400m: 5:22.48 44.19

9. PERNAY MARTIN, Antony 96 C.D. Swim Granada 5:49.78 332
50m: 37.37 37.37 150m: 2:00.64 42.62 250m: 3:30.66 45.56 350m: 5:03.10 46.37

100m: 1:18.02 40.65 200m: 2:45.10 44.46 300m: 4:16.73 46.07 400m: 5:49.78 46.68

10. PÁRAMO PÉREZ, Borja Jesús 95 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 6:15.17 269
50m: 42.46 42.46 150m: 2:15.45 47.25 250m: 3:52.43 48.87 350m: 5:28.83 48.60

100m: 1:28.20 45.74 200m: 3:03.56 48.11 300m: 4:40.23 47.80 400m: 6:15.17 46.34

11. DELGADO ROMERO, Fernando 96 C.D. Master Huelva 6:35.67 229
50m: 40.21 40.21 150m: 2:18.66 50.96 250m: 4:04.21 53.02 350m: 5:46.90 51.37

100m: 1:27.70 47.49 200m: 3:11.19 52.53 300m: 4:55.53 51.32 400m: 6:35.67 48.77
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 14, Masc., 400m Libre

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 30+
26/11/2023 - 10:36 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. FRIAS JIMENEZ, Alberto 92 C.D. Swim Granada 4:58.29 522
50m: 32.27 32.27 150m: 1:45.38 37.09 250m: 3:02.34 38.68 350m: 4:20.09 38.70

100m: 1:08.29 36.02 200m: 2:23.66 38.28 300m: 3:41.39 39.05 400m: 4:58.29 38.20

2. MERCADO COLMENERO, Jorge 91 C.N. Master Jaen 5:04.67 490
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:49.56 37.73 250m: 3:06.99 39.21 350m: 4:26.05 39.69

100m: 1:11.83 37.55 200m: 2:27.78 38.22 300m: 3:46.36 39.37 400m: 5:04.67 38.62

3. SÁNCHEZ GIL DE MONTES, Germán 90 C.N. Cadiz 5:08.74 471
50m: 32.67 32.67 150m: 1:47.43 38.34 250m: 3:07.15 40.43 350m: 4:28.65 41.02

100m: 1:09.09 36.42 200m: 2:26.72 39.29 300m: 3:47.63 40.48 400m: 5:08.74 40.09

4. ROSETE PARRO, Sergio 93 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 5:54.98 310
50m: 37.32 37.32 150m: 2:01.83 43.14 250m: 3:31.50 46.09 350m: 5:08.04 48.57

100m: 1:18.69 41.37 200m: 2:45.41 43.58 300m: 4:19.47 47.97 400m: 5:54.98 46.94

5. GONZALEZ TABORDA, C. 89 Fusion Colombino-Lepe 5:58.69 300
50m: 38.50 38.50 150m: 2:05.95 44.75 250m: 3:38.67 47.20 350m: 5:13.78 47.46

100m: 1:21.20 42.70 200m: 2:51.47 45.52 300m: 4:26.32 47.65 400m: 5:58.69 44.91

6. DOVAL RAMÍREZ, Alberto 92 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 6:13.56 266
50m: 39.43 39.43 150m: 2:04.58 44.17 250m: 3:41.13 49.25 350m: 5:21.77 51.18

100m: 1:20.41 40.98 200m: 2:51.88 47.30 300m: 4:30.59 49.46 400m: 6:13.56 51.79

7. BENÍTEZ CANDON, Javier 90 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 6:40.34 216
50m: 42.04 42.04 150m: 2:17.66 49.75 250m: 3:59.08 51.11 350m: 5:37.35 47.25

100m: 1:27.91 45.87 200m: 3:07.97 50.31 300m: 4:50.10 51.02 400m: 6:40.34 1:02.99

8. MADRIGAL MORENO, M. 92 Fusion Colombino-Lepe 9:12.47 82
50m: 58.68 58.68 150m: 3:17.34 1:10.57 250m: 5:40.34 1:12.17 350m: 8:04.46 1:08.58

100m: 2:06.77 1:08.09 200m: 4:28.17 1:10.83 300m: 6:55.88 1:15.54 400m: 9:12.47 1:08.01

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 35+
26/11/2023 - 10:36 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. SERRANO VAZQUEZ, Pedro 84 C.D.N. Cordoba 4:20.83 802
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:35.08 32.77 250m: 2:41.10 33.34 350m: 3:48.04 33.47

100m: 1:02.31 32.23 200m: 2:07.76 32.68 300m: 3:14.57 33.47 400m: 4:20.83 32.79

2. FERNANDEZ CAÑETE, Aldir 84 C.D. Indea 4:46.61 604
50m: 30.95 30.95 150m: 1:42.10 36.23 250m: 2:57.29 37.41 350m: 4:12.53 37.31

100m: 1:05.87 34.92 200m: 2:19.88 37.78 300m: 3:35.22 37.93 400m: 4:46.61 34.08

3. ROJAS RIVILLA, Miguel Angel 84 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 4:49.98 583
50m: 33.00 33.00 150m: 1:43.91 35.89 250m: 2:57.76 37.61 350m: 4:13.21 37.51

100m: 1:08.02 35.02 200m: 2:20.15 36.24 300m: 3:35.70 37.94 400m: 4:49.98 36.77

4. BAKKALI KASMI, Mohammed 86 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 5:16.35 449
50m: 35.20 35.20 150m: 1:52.40 39.25 250m: 3:13.73 40.74 350m: 4:36.68 41.54

100m: 1:13.15 37.95 200m: 2:32.99 40.59 300m: 3:55.14 41.41 400m: 5:16.35 39.67

5. CORONA FUENTES, Jose Joaquin 87 C.N. San Juan 5:17.31 445
50m: 34.69 34.69 150m: 1:52.65 39.84 250m: 3:14.10 41.02 350m: 4:36.16 41.09

100m: 1:12.81 38.12 200m: 2:33.08 40.43 300m: 3:55.07 40.97 400m: 5:17.31 41.15

6. PALMA TINOCO, Francisco 86 C.D.Triatlón Alhaurín De La Torre 5:20.83 431
50m: 33.08 33.08 150m: 1:45.36 37.66 250m: 3:08.59 42.47 350m: 4:37.35 44.87

100m: 1:07.70 34.62 200m: 2:26.12 40.76 300m: 3:52.48 43.89 400m: 5:20.83 43.48
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 14, Masc., 400m Libre, 35+

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

7. PARRILLA CARRION, Jose Gabriel 85 C.N. Utrera 5:50.30 331
50m: 35.63 35.63 150m: 1:58.15 42.86 250m: 3:28.63 46.33 350m: 5:03.25 47.47

100m: 1:15.29 39.66 200m: 2:42.30 44.15 300m: 4:15.78 47.15 400m: 5:50.30 47.05

8. GARCÍA VAZQUEZ, Jose Angel 84 C.N. Torrox 5:56.70 313
50m: 37.59 37.59 150m: 2:04.94 44.88 250m: 3:38.99 47.58 350m: 5:13.51 46.97

100m: 1:20.06 42.47 200m: 2:51.41 46.47 300m: 4:26.54 47.55 400m: 5:56.70 43.19

9. TORNAY CAMPOS, Daniel 84 C.N. Dos Hermanas 6:09.59 281
50m: 38.64 38.64 150m: 2:07.94 45.42 250m: 3:43.33 47.69 350m: 5:22.84 49.72

100m: 1:22.52 43.88 200m: 2:55.64 47.70 300m: 4:33.12 49.79 400m: 6:09.59 46.75

10. ENCINAS RICO, Antonio 87 C.N. Torrox 6:34.40 232
50m: 43.23 43.23 150m: 2:19.06 48.89 250m: 4:00.87 51.34 350m: 5:44.89 52.46

100m: 1:30.17 46.94 200m: 3:09.53 50.47 300m: 4:52.43 51.56 400m: 6:34.40 49.51

Baja GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, Jose M. 87 C.D.N. Ciudad De Algeciras

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 40+
26/11/2023 - 10:36 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. PRATT, Christopher William James 83 C.N. Estepona 4:39.61 637
50m: 30.66 30.66 150m: 1:40.42 35.39 250m: 2:53.05 36.04 350m: 4:05.28 36.15

100m: 1:05.03 34.37 200m: 2:17.01 36.59 300m: 3:29.13 36.08 400m: 4:39.61 34.33

2. MAESTRA GARCIA, Cecilio 82 Bahia De Almeria N.C 4:59.60 518
50m: 33.61 33.61 150m: 1:47.22 37.08 250m: 3:03.20 38.10 350m: 4:20.42 38.51

100m: 1:10.14 36.53 200m: 2:25.10 37.88 300m: 3:41.91 38.71 400m: 4:59.60 39.18

3. PIZARRO PAVCOVICH, Esteban 79 C.D. Resist4 5:02.53 503
50m: 35.17 35.17 150m: 1:51.35 38.63 250m: 3:09.42 38.78 350m: 4:25.51 37.49

100m: 1:12.72 37.55 200m: 2:30.64 39.29 300m: 3:48.02 38.60 400m: 5:02.53 37.02

4. PEREZ MARTINEZ, Francisco 81 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 5:19.78 426
50m: 34.43 34.43 150m: 1:51.67 39.48 250m: 3:14.00 41.57 350m: 4:37.81 41.73

100m: 1:12.19 37.76 200m: 2:32.43 40.76 300m: 3:56.08 42.08 400m: 5:19.78 41.97

5. AROCA HENARES, Antonio 79 Bahia De Almeria N.C 5:25.72 403
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 1:53.51 40.01 250m: 3:17.49 42.21 350m: 4:43.94 43.56

100m: 1:13.50 38.39 200m: 2:35.28 41.77 300m: 4:00.38 42.89 400m: 5:25.72 41.78

6. PARRA YAGÜE, Guillermo 82 C.D. Resist4 5:27.89 395
50m: 38.21 38.21 150m: 2:02.01 42.19 250m: 3:26.17 41.94 350m: 4:48.82 40.92

100m: 1:19.82 41.61 200m: 2:44.23 42.22 300m: 4:07.90 41.73 400m: 5:27.89 39.07

7. LECUMBERRI RODRIGUEZ, Pablo 83 C.D. Master Huelva 5:28.53 393
50m: 35.00 35.00 150m: 1:53.01 40.34 250m: 3:16.97 42.88 350m: 4:45.91 44.81

100m: 1:12.67 37.67 200m: 2:34.09 41.08 300m: 4:01.10 44.13 400m: 5:28.53 42.62

8. DE LAS NIEVES STONER, A. 79 C.N. Axarquia 5:32.78 378
50m: 38.01 38.01 150m: 2:02.94 42.92 250m: 3:28.61 43.17 350m: 4:50.81 39.51

100m: 1:20.02 42.01 200m: 2:45.44 42.50 300m: 4:11.30 42.69 400m: 5:32.78 41.97

9. PASTOR GARZÓN, Juan Bautista 82 C.N. Master Jaen 6:04.04 288
50m: 37.47 37.47 150m: 2:03.26 44.54 250m: 3:39.27 48.66 350m: 5:17.57 49.09

100m: 1:18.72 41.25 200m: 2:50.61 47.35 300m: 4:28.48 49.21 400m: 6:04.04 46.47

10. GOMEZ GOMEZ, Jose David 79 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 6:28.12 238
50m: 42.99 42.99 150m: 2:19.32 48.59 250m: 3:56.95 48.89 350m: 5:36.40 50.39

100m: 1:30.73 47.74 200m: 3:08.06 48.74 300m: 4:46.01 49.06 400m: 6:28.12 51.72

11. CHAMORRO LÓPEZ, Jorge 79 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 7:13.64 170
50m: 44.64 44.64 150m: 2:28.74 53.44 250m: 4:21.48 57.36 350m: 6:17.28 58.56

100m: 1:35.30 50.66 200m: 3:24.12 55.38 300m: 5:18.72 57.24 400m: 7:13.64 56.36
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2ª ETAPA CIRCUITO ANDALUZ MÁSTER
NOVIEMBRE 2023

Prueba 14, Masc., 400m Libre, 40+

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

12. DE LA TORRE JIMENEZ, J. 79 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 7:30.60 152
50m: 47.16 47.16 150m: 2:40.19 59.03 250m: 4:38.62 58.99 350m: 6:36.40 57.49

100m: 1:41.16 54.00 200m: 3:39.63 59.44 300m: 5:38.91 1:00.29 400m: 7:30.60 54.20

13. GIL GARCÍA, José Roberto 79 C.N. Portuense 7:38.77 144
50m: 50.57 50.57 150m: 2:41.13 56.07 250m: 4:36.86 59.26 350m: 6:35.93 59.51

100m: 1:45.06 54.49 200m: 3:37.60 56.47 300m: 5:36.42 59.56 400m: 7:38.77 1:02.84

14. MATIOLA GLEZ, Sergio 79 C.N. Portuense 8:36.76 101
50m: 52.89 52.89 150m: 2:58.56 1:04.54 250m: 5:13.11 1:08.40 350m: 7:33.24 1:09.50

100m: 1:54.02 1:01.13 200m: 4:04.71 1:06.15 300m: 6:23.74 1:10.63 400m: 8:36.76 1:03.52

WDR COIRAS PEÑA, Jaime J. 79 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga
WDR QUADRELLI, Juan Luis 81 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga
WDR RAMOS CASTILLO, Juan Fernando 80 C.N.Comarca Guadalhorce

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 45+
26/11/2023 - 10:36 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. DAVIES, Hywel 78 C.D. Resist4 4:29.59 758
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:36.16 33.67 250m: 2:45.78 34.97 350m: 3:55.66 34.77

100m: 1:02.49 32.74 200m: 2:10.81 34.65 300m: 3:20.89 35.11 400m: 4:29.59 33.93

2. GOMEZ LOIS, David 76 C.D. Master Huelva 4:39.07 684
50m: 32.41 32.41 150m: 1:41.52 35.18 250m: 2:51.84 35.15 350m: 4:03.22 35.73

100m: 1:06.34 33.93 200m: 2:16.69 35.17 300m: 3:27.49 35.65 400m: 4:39.07 35.85

3. RODRÍGUEZ MARCANO, Álvaro 77 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 4:51.33 601
50m: 33.38 33.38 150m: 1:45.01 36.01 250m: 2:58.46 37.06 350m: 4:14.66 38.28

100m: 1:09.00 35.62 200m: 2:21.40 36.39 300m: 3:36.38 37.92 400m: 4:51.33 36.67

4. SEGALERVA PERAL, Daniel 78 C.D. Cerrado Calderon 5:08.75 505
50m: 34.09 34.09 150m: 1:47.44 36.97 250m: 3:06.49 40.18 350m: 4:28.26 40.51

100m: 1:10.47 36.38 200m: 2:26.31 38.87 300m: 3:47.75 41.26 400m: 5:08.75 40.49

5. BANDERAS MORENO, Sergio 76 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 5:13.80 481
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:48.06 38.23 250m: 3:08.14 40.49 350m: 4:30.84 41.82

100m: 1:09.83 36.03 200m: 2:27.65 39.59 300m: 3:49.02 40.88 400m: 5:13.80 42.96

6. REPISO PEREZ, Jose Antonio 76 Universidad De Granada 5:21.55 447
50m: 34.99 34.99 150m: 1:53.79 40.24 250m: 3:16.93 42.17 350m: 4:41.19 42.13

100m: 1:13.55 38.56 200m: 2:34.76 40.97 300m: 3:59.06 42.13 400m: 5:21.55 40.36

7. EXPOSITO LABELLA, Juan Rafael 77 C.D. Indea 5:27.97 421
50m: 37.14 37.14 150m: 1:57.21 40.74 250m: 3:22.36 42.69 350m: 4:48.41 42.46

100m: 1:16.47 39.33 200m: 2:39.67 42.46 300m: 4:05.95 43.59 400m: 5:27.97 39.56

8. SANTOS SANTOS, Antonio Jose 76 Navial 5:30.61 411
50m: 36.67 36.67 150m: 1:56.90 41.12 250m: 3:21.97 42.80 350m: 4:47.91 42.97

100m: 1:15.78 39.11 200m: 2:39.17 42.27 300m: 4:04.94 42.97 400m: 5:30.61 42.70

9. MORENO SÁNCHEZ, Rubén 77 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 5:31.67 407
50m: 35.82 35.82 150m: 1:56.70 41.16 250m: 3:21.76 43.04 350m: 4:48.43 43.51

100m: 1:15.54 39.72 200m: 2:38.72 42.02 300m: 4:04.92 43.16 400m: 5:31.67 43.24

10. RUIZ GUTIERREZ, Mariano 74 Universidad De Granada 5:36.56 390
50m: 37.01 37.01 150m: 1:59.15 41.75 250m: 3:24.30 43.08 350m: 4:53.31 44.28

100m: 1:17.40 40.39 200m: 2:41.22 42.07 300m: 4:09.03 44.73 400m: 5:36.56 43.25

11. PACHECO LOPEZ, Francisco J. 78 C.D.N. Ciudad De Algeciras 5:38.78 382
50m: 34.37 34.37 150m: 1:54.17 41.45 250m: 3:23.35 45.40 350m: 4:54.63 45.72

100m: 1:12.72 38.35 200m: 2:37.95 43.78 300m: 4:08.91 45.56 400m: 5:38.78 44.15
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Prueba 14, Masc., 400m Libre, 45+

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

12. VINUESA GODOY, Carlos 75 C.N. Torrox 5:41.91 371
50m: 37.48 37.48 150m: 1:59.67 42.41 250m: 3:27.43 44.46 350m: 4:57.70 45.39

100m: 1:17.26 39.78 200m: 2:42.97 43.30 300m: 4:12.31 44.88 400m: 5:41.91 44.21

13. CÁMARA NUÑEZ, David 76 C.N. Axarquia 5:44.27 364
50m: 37.90 37.90 150m: 2:04.91 44.24 250m: 3:33.42 44.35 350m: 5:01.85 43.53

100m: 1:20.67 42.77 200m: 2:49.07 44.16 300m: 4:18.32 44.90 400m: 5:44.27 42.42

14. FERNANDEZ SAEZ, Jaime 75 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 5:50.84 344
50m: 37.80 37.80 150m: 2:01.01 42.67 250m: 3:29.96 44.91 350m: 5:03.40 47.60

100m: 1:18.34 40.54 200m: 2:45.05 44.04 300m: 4:15.80 45.84 400m: 5:50.84 47.44

15. PAZOS AMODEO, Carlos Alberto 76 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 5:52.54 339
50m: 36.06 36.06 150m: 2:00.33 43.32 250m: 3:29.49 44.63 350m: 5:03.61 47.60

100m: 1:17.01 40.95 200m: 2:44.86 44.53 300m: 4:16.01 46.52 400m: 5:52.54 48.93

16. SALAMERO CALVO, miguel ángel 77 C.N. Axarquia 5:53.97 335
50m: 37.02 37.02 150m: 2:02.25 43.91 250m: 3:33.61 46.18 350m: 5:07.41 47.12

100m: 1:18.34 41.32 200m: 2:47.43 45.18 300m: 4:20.29 46.68 400m: 5:53.97 46.56

17. MARÍN ANTEQUERA, Javier 76 C.D.N. Ciudad De Algeciras 5:58.34 323
50m: 36.01 36.01 150m: 2:02.40 45.29 250m: 3:36.00 47.21 350m: 5:12.81 47.96

100m: 1:17.11 41.10 200m: 2:48.79 46.39 300m: 4:24.85 48.85 400m: 5:58.34 45.53

18. GALLARDO AMBRONA, Victor 74 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 6:05.70 304
50m: 38.01 38.01 150m: 2:05.12 45.17 250m: 3:39.82 47.69 350m: 5:18.74 50.12

100m: 1:19.95 41.94 200m: 2:52.13 47.01 300m: 4:28.62 48.80 400m: 6:05.70 46.96

19. LOPEZ TERUEL, Alejandro Miguel 74 Bahia De Almeria N.C 6:06.86 301
50m: 38.32 38.32 150m: 2:05.90 45.06 250m: 3:41.41 48.43 350m: 5:19.80 50.08

100m: 1:20.84 42.52 200m: 2:52.98 47.08 300m: 4:29.72 48.31 400m: 6:06.86 47.06

20. GONZÁLEZ, Jose Luis 76 C.N. Portuense 6:20.14 270
50m: 40.98 40.98 150m: 2:14.23 46.90 250m: 3:51.01 49.27 350m: 5:31.81 50.51

100m: 1:27.33 46.35 200m: 3:01.74 47.51 300m: 4:41.30 50.29 400m: 6:20.14 48.33

21. HERRERA BURGOS, Manuel David 77 C.D. Master Huelva 6:46.83 220
50m: 44.87 44.87 150m: 2:22.77 49.88 250m: 4:06.61 52.62 350m: 5:53.36 53.96

100m: 1:32.89 48.02 200m: 3:13.99 51.22 300m: 4:59.40 52.79 400m: 6:46.83 53.47

22. DEL AMO CORREDERA, Roberto 77 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 7:11.79 184
50m: 47.56 47.56 150m: 2:34.42 54.80 250m: 4:24.07 54.50 350m: 6:17.43 56.76

100m: 1:39.62 52.06 200m: 3:29.57 55.15 300m: 5:20.67 56.60 400m: 7:11.79 54.36

23. CALDERÓN MÁRQUEZ, José Alberto 74 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 7:14.94 180
50m: 45.41 45.41 150m: 2:33.44 55.25 250m: 4:27.62 56.93 350m: 6:19.54 56.75

100m: 1:38.19 52.78 200m: 3:30.69 57.25 300m: 5:22.79 55.17 400m: 7:14.94 55.40

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 50+
26/11/2023 - 10:36 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. LOPEZ TABOADA, Carlos 71 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 5:15.05 565
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:50.82 38.81 250m: 3:12.22 40.95 350m: 4:34.71 41.17

100m: 1:12.01 37.73 200m: 2:31.27 40.45 300m: 3:53.54 41.32 400m: 5:15.05 40.34

2. ARAMBARRI SERRADILLA, Julian 70 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 5:20.85 535
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 1:54.85 40.34 250m: 3:18.60 42.06 350m: 4:42.39 41.77

100m: 1:14.51 39.40 200m: 2:36.54 41.69 300m: 4:00.62 42.02 400m: 5:20.85 38.46

3. MIÑANA PRIETO, Javier 71 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 5:25.61 511
50m: 38.04 38.04 150m: 1:59.72 41.02 250m: 3:21.92 41.09 350m: 4:44.13 41.40

100m: 1:18.70 40.66 200m: 2:40.83 41.11 300m: 4:02.73 40.81 400m: 5:25.61 41.48
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Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

4. CIVANTOS RUIZ, Jesus Carlos 73 C.N. Master Jaen 5:28.80 497
50m: 36.36 36.36 150m: 1:57.63 41.22 250m: 3:23.75 44.61 350m: 4:49.02 40.61

100m: 1:16.41 40.05 200m: 2:39.14 41.51 300m: 4:08.41 44.66 400m: 5:28.80 39.78

5. DE LA TORRE CUBILLO, Javier 73 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 5:41.95 442
50m: 39.15 39.15 150m: 2:04.55 43.43 250m: 3:32.58 43.93 350m: 5:00.17 43.54

100m: 1:21.12 41.97 200m: 2:48.65 44.10 300m: 4:16.63 44.05 400m: 5:41.95 41.78

6. CASTILLA GOMEZ, Marco Antonio 73 C.D.N. Cordoba 5:44.15 433
50m: 38.14 38.14 150m: 2:02.86 43.24 250m: 3:31.71 44.65 350m: 5:00.15 43.69

100m: 1:19.62 41.48 200m: 2:47.06 44.20 300m: 4:16.46 44.75 400m: 5:44.15 44.00

7. MARINI, Adrian Diego 69 R.C. Mediterraneo 5:49.72 413
50m: 38.80 38.80 150m: 2:03.82 43.28 250m: 3:32.97 44.55 350m: 5:05.10 46.03

100m: 1:20.54 41.74 200m: 2:48.42 44.60 300m: 4:19.07 46.10 400m: 5:49.72 44.62

8. PINO CRESPILLO, David 73 C.Kronos Natación Mijas 5:55.58 393
50m: 39.95 39.95 150m: 2:09.23 45.53 250m: 3:40.80 45.45 350m: 5:12.14 45.12

100m: 1:23.70 43.75 200m: 2:55.35 46.12 300m: 4:27.02 46.22 400m: 5:55.58 43.44

9. GARCIA LOIS, Jose 69 C.N. Los Barrios 6:03.14 369
50m: 41.85 41.85 150m: 2:11.17 44.78 250m: 3:44.69 47.15 350m: 5:18.32 45.92

100m: 1:26.39 44.54 200m: 2:57.54 46.37 300m: 4:32.40 47.71 400m: 6:03.14 44.82

10. ERASO SIERRA, Roberto 73 C.N. Bahia De Cadiz 6:12.09 343
50m: 41.45 41.45 150m: 2:15.06 47.31 250m: 3:51.81 49.16 350m: 5:28.36 48.46

100m: 1:27.75 46.30 200m: 3:02.65 47.59 300m: 4:39.90 48.09 400m: 6:12.09 43.73

11. AFONSO ALONSO, Nicolás 73 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 6:34.34 288
50m: 42.27 42.27 150m: 2:17.80 49.48 250m: 3:59.78 51.94 350m: 5:43.22 51.63

100m: 1:28.32 46.05 200m: 3:07.84 50.04 300m: 4:51.59 51.81 400m: 6:34.34 51.12

12. LOPEZ CAÑADA, Pablo 73 C.N. Conil 6:35.52 285
50m: 43.76 43.76 150m: 2:22.84 49.60 250m: 4:03.23 50.34 350m: 5:44.97 50.01

100m: 1:33.24 49.48 200m: 3:12.89 50.05 300m: 4:54.96 51.73 400m: 6:35.52 50.55

13. ROJAS LÓPEZ, Vicente 71 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 6:48.06 260
50m: 41.86 41.86 150m: 2:17.04 49.21 250m: 4:03.58 53.97 350m: 5:55.89 56.19

100m: 1:27.83 45.97 200m: 3:09.61 52.57 300m: 4:59.70 56.12 400m: 6:48.06 52.17

14. MARTINEZ NOSEA, David 71 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 6:50.53 255
50m: 45.56 45.56 150m: 2:32.58 54.31 250m: 4:18.81 53.41 350m: 6:03.48 51.61

100m: 1:38.27 52.71 200m: 3:25.40 52.82 300m: 5:11.87 53.06 400m: 6:50.53 47.05

15. ARCE PORTERO, Manuel 72 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 6:59.41 239
50m: 42.79 42.79 150m: 2:22.85 51.63 250m: 4:11.51 55.08 350m: 6:02.56 55.35

100m: 1:31.22 48.43 200m: 3:16.43 53.58 300m: 5:07.21 55.70 400m: 6:59.41 56.85

WDR RUÍZ POZUELO, José Antonio 71 C. Nautico Sevilla

Prueba 14 Masc., 400m Libre 55+
26/11/2023 - 10:36 Resultados
Puntos: DSV Masters 22

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. ARMENDIA MARTINEZ, Joseba Iñaki 64 C.D. Resist4 5:12.82 641
50m: 38.04 38.04 150m: 1:56.63 39.46 250m: 3:15.46 39.59 350m: 4:34.52 39.63

100m: 1:17.17 39.13 200m: 2:35.87 39.24 300m: 3:54.89 39.43 400m: 5:12.82 38.30

2. BLANCH SANCHEZ, Jose 67 C.D.Natación Gines 5:23.63 579
50m: 37.19 37.19 150m: 1:56.06 39.67 250m: 3:18.63 41.35 350m: 4:41.76 41.66

